EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF Amended Rules:

220-2-.55 Wildlife Management Areas, Community Hunting Areas, Public Hunting Areas, and Refuges of Alabama

Date Filed: August 10, 2010

220-2-.143 Alligator Hunting Season and Regulations **Date Filed:** August 10, 2010

220-6-.45 Emergency Idle Speed Only – No Wake Areas to Vessels and Watercraft

Date Filed: August 9, 2010

Person to contact for copy of rule: David J. Dean 64 N Union St Montgomery, AL 36130

B. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF Amended Rules:

Amenucu Ruics.	
Chapter 540-X-1	Appendix A – Collaborative Practice Registration
Chapter 540-X-3	Appendix G – Limited Certificate of Qualification Renewal
	Application
540-X-723	Requirements for Supervised Practice - Physician Assistants
Chapter 540-X-7	Appendix I - Physician Assistant/Anesthesiologist Assistant
-	License Renewal Application
	4 10 2010

Date Filed: August 19, 2010

Person to contact for copy of rule: Patricia E. Shaner P.O. Box 946 Montgomery, AL 36101-0946

C. SECRETARY OF STATE

New Rules:820-2-3-.04Forms for Overseas and Military Absentee VotingChapter 820-2-8Procedures for Implementing the Military and Overseas Voter
Empowerment ActData Filed:August 24, 2010

Date Filed: August 24, 2010

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown State Capitol Room E-201 Montgomery, AL 36130

D. SECURITY REGULATORY BOARD New Rule: Chapter 832-X-1 Administration and Procedure Date Filed: August 19, 2010

> Person to contact for copy of rule: Keith E. Warren 610 S. McDonough St Montgomery, AL 36104